



Press Contacts: Nicole Rizzo/Beth Silverman | The Silverman Group, Inc. 312.932.9950 | nicole@silvermangroupchicago.com

More than 30 artists and holiday vendors visit Rogers Park for one-stop shopping at 11th annual Jarvis Square Holiday Market Saturday, Dec. 1 from 10 a.m. to 5 p.m.

CHICAGO (Nov. 21, 2018)—More than 30 artists and holiday vendors will set up in Rogers Park businesses for the 11th annual Jarvis Square Holiday Market, providing a one-stop holiday shopping bazaar this <u>Saturday</u>, <u>Dec. 1 from 10 a.m. to 5 p.m.</u> Venues near the intersection of Jarvis and Greenview—just off the Red Line 'L' stop in Rogers Park—will host the artist booths, including Charmers Cafe, Poitin Stil, R Public House, Taste Food and Wine, Rogers Park Historical Society, Lakeside Treasures, Jarvis Pottery and McKaw Theater. Additional food and drink specials will be offered by the host venues during the market.

Participating artists for the holiday market include: Annie's Handmade Décor, Argan Unlimited, LLC, John Baker Arts, Ruth Bauer Antique Jewelry Creations, Carnevale, CEW Design Studio, Cleo's Corner Design, Darshell Chicago, FishBone Ties, Flying Dolphin Studio, FreckleFace Pottery, The Gaudioso Collection, Gnome Depot Knits, Grumpy Crafts, Gulliver's Candles, Megan Noel Keach, KEWL JEWL, Kraneil Fine Art, Lamps By David, LivesofOthers, Natural Refinery, Nomi Jems, Pang Art and Design, Tracy Poyser Photography, Second City Candle Company, Paul Sisti & John Schultz, SLEY Photography and Glass, Sonjabegonia Studio, *SUSAN*HAT*, Twenty Thou, Walladoodle Beastie Bling, and Windy City Scents.

All purchases at the Jarvis Square Holiday Market will be eligible for the <u>Live Love Shop Rogers Park</u> holiday rebate program sponsored by **Rogers Park Business Alliance**, the nonprofit chamber of Chicago's diverse Rogers Park neighborhood. To qualify for the \$25 or \$50 rebate, all original purchase receipts from the Jarvis Square Holiday Market and any other independently owned businesses in Rogers Park must be turned in to the Rogers Park Business Alliance with the official form by Friday, January 11, 2019. For official rebate information and requirements, visit <u>rpba.org/live-love-shop</u>.

About Rogers Park Business Alliance

Celebrating its 25th anniversary in 2018, Rogers Park Business Alliance (RPBA) is the nonprofit chamber of Chicago's diverse Rogers Park neighborhood. Its mission is to cultivate and sustain a thriving economic environment in Rogers Park, serving businesses and residents with a variety of public events and business initiatives. RPBA programs include the GROW entrepreneurial training program, the Glenwood Sunday Farmers Market and Taste of Clark Street. For more information, visit RPBA.org.